

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION FAISALABAD (PROCUREMENT DIVISION)

INVITATION TO BID

IFB No. Admn.PU./016445/2020

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC Faisalabad invites sealed bids from the firms registered with tax authorities and who appear on the active taxpayers list of FBR for "Maintenance of EDP Equipment & Provision of IT Support Services at SBP BSC Faisalabad" for a period of 02 Years and 4 Months.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions are available for the interested bidders from the address 3rd Floor, Procurement Unit, M.A. Jinnah Road, SBP BSC Faisalabad Ph#041-9200415 on submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of **SBP BSC Faisalabad**.

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on **February 14, 2020** at **11:00 am** at Conference Room 2nd Floor SBP BSC Faisalabad. Bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **February 21, 2019** at **03:00 pm**. Bids will be opened the same day at **03:30 pm** at Conference Room 2nd Floor SBP BSC Faisalabad. This IFB is also available on the websites: www.sbp.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan,
Banking Services Corporation
Faisalabad

Phone: 041-9200444 Fax: 041-9200412